LT Foods

REF: LTF/SE/2021-22/
To,

LT FOODS LIMITED

CORPORATE OFFICE

MVL - | Park, 4th Floor Sector -15, Gurugram-122001,

Haryana, India. T. +91-124-3055100 F. +91-124-3055199

CIN No. : L74899DL1990PLC041790

Registered Office

Unit No. 134, 1st Floor, Rectangle-1, Saket District Center, Saket,
New Delhi -110017, India. T. +91-11-29565344 F. +91-1129563099

Date: 29.07.2021

The Department of Corporate Relations
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited (BSE)
Phiroze Jeejebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Fort,

Mumbai — 400001

The Secretary

The National Stock Exchange of India
Exchange Plaza, 5" Floor, Plot No. C/1, G-Block
Bandra-Kurla Complex

Bandra (E), Mumbai.

Sub: Schedule of Investor Conference Call for Q1FY2022

Ref. Code: 532783, Scrip ID: DAAWAT

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to the Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,
2015, we are informing you that the Company will be organizing a Conference Call to discuss the
financial performance for the quarter ended 30t June, 2021 on Friday, 30t July, 2021 at 16:00 hours
(IST), post declaration of Financial Results approved in the Board Meeting held on 30t July, 2021.

Details of the Conference Call are attached herewith.

Kindly take the same in your records and oblige.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,
For LT Foods Limited

AL

Monika Chawla Jaggia
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Membership No. - F5150

Encl: As above
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MoTiLAL OSWAL

Conference Call

()

LT Foods Ltd
To discuss 1QFY22 results

LT Foods

Day, Date, Time
Friday, 30th July 2021, 16:00 hours IST

Company participants

P
=] e Mr. Ashwani Kumar Arora — MD & CEO
- e Mr. Vivek Chandra — CEO, Consumer Business
e Ms. Monika Chawla Jaggia — VP, Finance & Strategy
¢ Mr. Sachin Gupta — Group Financial Controller
i : REGISTRATION LINK
|

Dial-in numbers
India: +91 22 6280 1149

+91 22 7115 8050



https://services.choruscall.in/DiamondPassRegistration/register?confirmationNumber=6206539&linkSecurityString=16c16c2161

MOTILAL OSWAL

International Toll Free Numbers:

-
=,

LT Foods

Argentina
Australia
Belgium
Canada
China
France
Germany
Hong Kong
Italy

Japan
Netherlands
Poland
Singapore
South Korea
Sweden
Thailand
UK

USA

0080014243444
1800053698
0080014243444
01180014243444
4008428405
0800914745
0080014243444
800964448
0080014243444
00531161110
08000229808
008001124248
8001012045
00180014243444
0080014243444
00180014243444
08081011573
18667462133

RSV P: Sumant Kumar +91 22 6129 1569, Sumant.Kumar@ motilaloswal.com

Motilal Oswal Tower, Level 9, Sayani Rd, Prabhadevi, Mumbai 400 025 Phone: +91 22 3089 4200



