

LT FOODS LIMITED CORPORATE OFFICE MVL - I Park, 4th Floor Sector -15, Gurugram-122001, Haryana, India. T. +91-124-3055100 F. +91-124-3055199 CIN No. : L74899DL1930PLC041790 Registered Office Unit No. 134, 1st Floor, Rectangle-1, Saket District Center, Saket, New Delhi -110017, India. T. +91-11-29565344 F. +91-1129563099

REF: LTF/SE/2021-22/

Date: 29.07.2021

The Department of Corporate Relations	The Secretary
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited (BSE)	The National Stock Exchange of India
Phiroze Jeejebhoy Towers,	Exchange Plaza, 5 th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G-Block
Dalal Street, Fort,	Bandra-Kurla Complex
Mumbai – 400001	Bandra (E), Mumbai.

Sub: Schedule of Investor Conference Call for Q1FY2022 Ref. Code: 532783, Scrip ID: DAAWAT

Dear Sir,

To,

Pursuant to the Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are informing you that the Company will be organizing a Conference Call to discuss the financial performance for the quarter ended 30th June, 2021 on Friday, 30th July, 2021 at 16:00 hours (IST), post declaration of Financial Results approved in the Board Meeting held on 30th July, 2021.

Details of the Conference Call are attached herewith.

Kindly take the same in your records and oblige.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully, For LT Foods Limited

Monika Chawla Jaggia Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No. – F5150

Encl: As above















Conference Call



LT Foods Ltd

To discuss 1QFY22 results



Day, Date, Time Friday, 30th July 2021, 16:00 hours IST



Company participants

- Mr. Ashwani Kumar Arora MD & CEO
- Mr. Vivek Chandra CEO, Consumer Business
- Ms. Monika Chawla Jaggia VP, Finance & Strategy
- Mr. Sachin Gupta Group Financial Controller



REGISTRATION LINK

Dial-in numbers India: +91 22 6280 1149 +91 22 7115 8050



International Toll Free Numbers:	
Argentina	0080014243444
Australia	1800053698
Belgium	0080014243444
Canada	01180014243444
China	4008428405
France	0800914745
Germany	0080014243444
Hong Kong	800964448
Italy	0080014243444
Japan	00531161110
Netherlands	08000229808
Poland	008001124248
Singapore	8001012045
South Korea	00180014243444
Sweden	0080014243444
Thailand	00180014243444
UK	08081011573
USA	18667462133

R S V P: Sumant Kumar +91 22 6129 1569, Sumant.Kumar@motilaloswal.com

Motilal Oswal Tower, Level 9, Sayani Rd, Prabhadevi, Mumbai 400 025 Phone: +91 22 3089 4200